IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
Administrative Order No. 141
Re: Calendar Year 2000 Holidays.
Pursuant to K.S.A. 35-107, Section 9.10 of the Kansas Court Personnel Rules,

and the executive memorandum issued by Governor Bill Graves on June 23, 1999,
the following dates have been approved for 2000 holidays:

New Year's Day Friday, December 31, 1999
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 17, 2000
President’s Day Monday, February 21, 2000
Memorial Day Monday, May 29, 2000
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4, 2000
Labor Day Monday, September 4, 2000
Columbus Day Monday, October 9, 2000
Veterans Day Friday, November 10, 2000
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23, 2000
Friday, November 24, 2000
Christmas Day Monday, December 25, 2000

Observance of these holidays by a district court may be deferred whenever
observance of the holiday would interfere wit judicial proceedings in progress.

At the discretion of the chief judge and approval of the Judicial
Administrator, a district court may remain open on any of the above-designated
holidays when the local county courthouse is open for business and observe as a
substitute holiday a county designated holiday not otherwise observed by the
Judicial Branch.
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BY ORDER OF THE COURT this_ol! _day of July, 1999.
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